

City of Kelowna 1435 Water Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4 250 469-8500 kelowna.ca

Council Policy Healthy Community

APPROVED November 6, 1990

RESOLUTION: R375/10/04/26

REPLACING: R728/99/08/23; R1633/1990/11/06

DATE OF LAST REVIEW: April 2010

The City of Kelowna endorses the principles and objectives of a Healthy Community, and acknowledges essential relationships between community health and community quality of life.

The City of Kelowna resolves that

- a) future policies of the City of Kelowna will provide a municipal framework which will assist in enhancing the overall health and vitality of the community;
- b) Kelowna civic departments individually and collectively will review policies and operations toward improving health conditions within the community;
- c) the City of Kelowna will ensure full community participation in matters relating to the overall health of the community and its citizens.

REASON FOR POLICY

This policy originated to show Council's support of the Healthy Communities Initiative. The policy was subsequently amended when the Healthy Communities Initiative concluded.

LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY

Council Resolution.

PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTATION

As outlined in the policy.